504953575 06/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5000322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY MACLEAN	06/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGESTIC SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	205 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
City:	WESTWOOD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07675

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16004784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011307USX/1939	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN M. MCGUIRE	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian M. McGuire/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20180611_0011307_1939_GMACLEAN_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 504953575 REEL: 046043 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GREGORY MACLEAN, whose address is _27 Haring Drive, Old Tappan, NJ 07675 (the "Assignor"), is the inventor and owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/326,298 for COMPOSITE PART MANUFACTURING METHOD AND SYSTEM which was filed on December 14, 2011 (the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, MAGESTIC SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, a [State of New Jersey Incorporation] Corporation with offices at 205 Fairview Avenue, Westwood, NJ 07675 (the "Assignee") wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application from the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all respective right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Application and any patent that may issue therefrom for the entire term of any such patent and any reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, for no additional consideration, to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent Application and any and all Applications, patents and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 6-17-14

Gregory MacLean

AVTAR SINGH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 6, 2016 I.D.# 2407052

PATENT REEL: 046043 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 06/11/2018